
Day Date B/G Year Sport School Home / Away
Thursday 11/09/2025 B 11 Football Christs College H

Wednesday 17/09/2025 G 11 Netball Hurtwood House H 7+8
Wednesday 17/09/2025 B 9 Football Christs College A 8+9

Thursday 18/09/2025 G 11 Netball Tournament at Bwater A 9+10
Thursday 18/09/2025 B 11 Football Kings College A 10+11

G 11 Netball Broadwater H
11

Tuesday 23/09/2025 B 10 Football Kings College A 10
B 9 Football Kings College H 9

8
Thursday 25/09/2025 B 8 Football Christs College H 7
Monday 29/09/2025 G 9,10,11 Football Broadwater H

Wednesday 01/10/2025 B 8 Football Kings College A
Thursday 02/10/2025 G 7 Netball St Catherines A
Thursday 02/10/2025 B 7 Football Christs College A
Tuesday 07/10/2025 B 10+11 Basketball Christs College A
Tuesday 07/10/2025 B 7 Football Kings College H

G 10 Netball Tournament at Christs C A

G 10+11 Netball George Abbot H

Thursday 09/10/2025 B 9 Handball Christs College H
Monday 13/10/2025 B 11 Football Woolmer Hill H
Monday 13/10/2025 G 9 Netball Broadwater H
Tuesday 14/10/2025 G 11 Netball Tournament at Rodborough A
Thursday 16/10/2025 G 7+8 Football Broadwater H
Monday 20/10/2025 G 10,11 Netball St Catherines A
Tuesday 21/10/2025 G 7+8 Netball Broadwater A

Wednesday 22/10/2025 B 9 Football Woolmer Hill A
Wednesday 22/10/2025 G 8+9 Netball St Catherines A

HALF TERM HALF TERM HALF TERM
Tuesday 04/11/2025 G 10+11 Basketball Tournament at County A

G 8+9 Netball George Abbot and Christs H

Wednesday 05/11/2025 B 8 Football Woolmer Hill A

Thursday 06/11/2025 G 7+8 Netball Rodborough H
Tuesday 11/11/2025 G 8 Netball St Catherines A

Wednesday 12/11/2025 G 11 Netball Rodborough A
Wednesday 12/11/2025 B 10 Football Woolmer Hill H

Thursday 13/11/2025 B 11 Handball Christs College A
Thursday 13/11/2025 G 11 Netball Woolmer Hill H
Monday 17/11/2025 G 7+8 Netball Kings College H
Tuesday 18/11/2025 G 10 Basketball Tournament at George Abbot A
Tuesday 18/11/2025 B/G 10+11 Badminton Cranleigh school A

Wednesday 19/11/2025 B 10+11 Basketball Kings College H
Thursday 20/11/2025 G 9+10 Netball Rodborough H
Thursday 20/11/2025 B 7 Football Woolmer Hill A
Tuesday 25/11/2025 G 7+8 Football Rodborough A
Tuesday 25/11/2025 B 7 Basketball Tournament at George Abbot A

Wednesday 26/11/2025 G 7+8 Netball Woolmer Hill A
G 7,8,9 Gymnastics-floor Priorsfield A

Tuesday 02/12/2025 B 8+9 Basketball George Abbot A
Wednesday 03/12/2025 G 9,10,11 Football Kings College H

Thursday 04/12/2015 G 9 Basketball Tournament at Woolmer Hill A
Tuesday 09/12/2025 B 10+11 Basketball Tournament at George Abbot A

Wednesday 10/12/2025 G 9,10,11 Football Rodborough H
Thursday 11/12/2025 B 10+11 Basketball Hurtwood House H
Thursday 11/12/2025 G 8 Basketball Tournament at George Abbot A
Tuesday 16/12/2025 G 10 Cricket TBC

CHRISTMAS HOLIDAY CHRISTMAS HOLIDAY CHRISTMAS HOLIDAY 
Wednesday 14/01/2026 G 9 Cricket Indoor comp TBC

Thursday 15/01/2026 G 7 Basketball Torunament at Woolmer Hill A
Thursday 15/01/2026 B 11 Football Rodborough A

Wednesday 21/01/2026 G 10+11 Football Woolmer Hill H
Thursday 22/01/2026 G 9+10 Netball Woolmer Hill A
Monday 26/01/2026 B 10 Football Broadwater H
Tuesday 27/01/2026 B 11 Football Broadwater H
Thursday 29/01/2026 G 7+8 Netball Woolmer Hill A
Tuesday 03/02/2026 B 9 Football Broadwater H

26/11/2025Wednesday

05/11/2025Wednesday

08/10/2025Wednesday

09/10/2025Thursday

22/09/2025Monday

24/09/2025Wednesday



G 9 Netball Kings College H

Thursday 05/02/2026 B/G 7,8,9,10 Swim Gala Farnham A
Thursday 05/02/2026 G 7 Netball St Catherines A

Monday 09/02/2026 G 8 Netball Tournament at County A

Wednesday 11/02/2026 G 8 Netball George Abbot and Christs A
Thursday 12/02/2026 G 7+8 Netball Woolmer Hill A

HALF TERM HALF TERM HALF TERM
Wednesday 25/02/2026 G 8 Football Woolmer Hill H

Thursday 26/02/2026 B 10 Football Rodborough A
Monday 02/03/2026 G 7+8 Football Kings College A
Tuesday 03/03/2026 G 7 Netball Tournament H
Tuesday 03/03/2026 B 7 Football Broadwater A

Wednesday 04/03/2026 G 7+8 Netball St Catherines A
Wednesday 04/03/2026 B 9 Football Rodborough H

Monday 09/03/2026 B 9 Football Broadwater A
Wednesday 11/03/2026 B 7 Football Rodborough H

Thursday 12/03/2026 G 7,8,9 Rugby Rodborough A
Thursday 12/03/2026 B 8 Football Rodborough A

OTHER FIXTURES TO BE CONFIRMED INCLUDING BASKETBALL

ADDITIONAL FOOTBALL MATCHES AND FRIENDLIES IN OTHER ACTIVITIES TBC

04/02/2026Wednesday


